Sioux Falls (17-2,10-2 NSIC) -vs- Minot St. (3-13,0-12 NSIC)
01/18/20 at MSU Dome, Minot, ND

Date: 01/18/20 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
;‘t':‘ez: diﬂig:pgo Sioux Falls 23] 20| 21| 23] 87
Site: MSU Dome, Minot, ND Minot St. 10 12 24 7 53
Referees: Jaden Pfeiffer, Paul Mellum, Kevin Sundre
Sioux Falls 87
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Hummel,Kaely * 28 6-12 3-7 0-0 0-4 4 4 3 2 0 0 15
03 Thramer,Augusta * 24  6-7 3-3 0-0 0-2 2 3 2 0 0 1 15
22  Szymanski,Mariah * 31 4-10 2-4 4-4 0-1 1 2 5 1 0 1 14
23 Huinker,Jacey * 33 2-7 0-0 0-1 1-4 5 2 3 1 0 2 4
02 Goodhope,Anna * 11 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 3 0 0 1 2
10 Geer,Jessie 24 5-10 2-5 3-3 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 2 15
32 Sanders,Lauren 9 2-7 2-7 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6
42  James,Kiara 3 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
31 Slater,Abby 2 0-0 0-0 4-4 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
21 Wells,Ashley 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
24  Dagostino,Amanda 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 2 2
34  Carlson,Krystal 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
05 Jones,Hannah 15 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 1 2 0 0 1 1
14  Mataloni,Andi 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
40 Blackburn,Jade 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0
52 Rymerson,Peyton 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 31-65 13-29 12-14 4-22 26 24 20 6 o0 11 87
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-15 53.33 % 5-10 50.00 % 2-2 100.00 %
2nd Quarter 9-16 56.25 % 1-1 100.00 % 1-2 50.00 %
3rd Quarter 8-19 42.11 % 4-10 40.00 % 1-2 50.00 %
4th Quarter 6-15 40.00 % 3-8 37.50 % 8-8 100.00 %
Total 31-65 47.7 % 13-29 44.8 % 12-14 85.7 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 18
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 37 Largest Lead: 0 O
Minot St. 53
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Payne,Mariah * 31 5-12 3-8 5-6 0-4 4 3 1 4 2 0 18
03 Theodore,Bethany * 28 4-6 0-2 2-3 0-0 0 1 3 5 0 2 10
12 Delsman,Calli * 22 2-4 1-1 0-0 1-6 7 0 1 2 1 0 5
30 Wilson,Mollie * 22 1-4 0-0 2-2 2-5 7 2 0 0 0 0 4
22  Hildenbrand,Haley * 9 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
44  Counts,Anna 23 34 0-0 0-2 0-7 7 2 0 2 1 0 6
32 Chapman,Lucy 25 1-6 0-1 3-4 0-3 3 2 3 2 0 0 5
14  Rizzari,Danielle 15 0-4 0-3 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 0 2
42  Strand,Reina 8 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 1
23 Smestad,Breianna 6 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
40  Tschetter,Brenna 5 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 3 0 1 [¢] 0 1
10 Danelson,Shaann 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
11  Sanchez,Raegan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0] 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 16-47 4-15 17-25 6-30 36 14 8 23 4 2 53
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 3-11 27.27 %

1-6 16.67 %

3-4 75.00 %



2nd Quarter 4-9 44.44 % 1-1 100.00 % 3-7 42.86 %
3rd Quarter 8-15 53.33 % 2-6 33.33 % 6-6 100.00 %
4th Quarter 1-12 8.33 % 0-2 0.00 % 5-8 62.50 %
Total 16-47 34.0 % 4-15 26.7 % 17-25 68.0 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: O times(s)

Second Chance Points: 2
Points off Turnovers: 5

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 16

Points in the Paint: 16
Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points:



VISITORS: Sioux Falls

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Minot St.

GOOD 3PTR by THRAMER,AUGUSTA
ASSIST by GOODHOPE,ANNA

GOOD 3PTR by THRAMER,AUGUSTA
ASSIST by HUMMEL,KAELY

REBOUND DEF by HUINKER,JACEY
GOOD LAYUP by SZYMANSKI,MARIAH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GOODHOPE,ANNA

REBOUND DEF by GOODHOPE,ANNA
TURNOVER by SZYMANSKI,MARIAH
SUB OUT by GOODHOPE,ANNA

SUB IN by GEER,JESSIE

FOUL by HUMMEL,KAELY

MISS JUMPER by THRAMER,AUGUSTA(in the paint)

STEAL by GEER,JESSIE
MISS JUMPER by GEER,JESSIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by THRAMER,AUGUSTA
ASSIST by SZYMANSKI,MARIAH

GOOD LAYUP by GEER,JESSIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by THRAMER,AUGUSTA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by JONES,HANNAH

SUB OUT by THRAMER,AUGUSTA

SUB IN by JONES,HANNAH

GOOD FT by SZYMANSKI,MARIAH(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by SZYMANSKI,MARIAH((fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by GEER,JESSIE
GOOD 3PTR by GEER,JESSIE
ASSIST by HUINKER,JACEY

SUB OUT by SZYMANSKI,MARIAH
SUB IN by SANDERS,LAUREN
MISS 3PTR by HUMMEL,KAELY

09:48 3-0 V3
09:26
09:08 6-0 V 6

08:49
08:41 8-0 V 8
08:31 8-3 V5

08:12
08:00
07:52
07:52
07:52
07:34
07:32
07:11

07:01
06:51
06:51
06:47
06:21
06:16
06:16
06:16
06:05 11-3 V 8

05:48 11-5 V 6

05:40 13-5 V 8
05:33
05:33
05:11
05:02
05:02
05:02
05:02
05:02
05:02 14-5 V9
05:02 15-5 V10
04:47

04:26 18-5 V13
04:06
04:06
04:06
03:57

TURNOVER by THEODORE,BETHANY

MISS JUMPER by DELSMAN,CALLI

GOOD 3PTR by DELSMAN,CALLI

ASSIST by THEODORE,BETHANY

REBOUND DEF by DELSMAN,CALLI
MISS JUMPER by PAYNE,MARIAH(in the paint)

TURNOVER by DELSMAN,CALLI
REBOUND DEF by DELSMAN,CALLI
MISS 3PTR by PAYNE,MARIAH

REBOUND OFF by DELSMAN,CALLI
TURNOVER by THEODORE,BETHANY

REBOUND DEF by DELSMAN,CALLI
MISS 3PTR by PAYNE,MARIAH
FOUL by WILSON,MOLLIE

SUB OUT by HILDENBRAND,HALEY
SUB IN by COUNTS,ANNA

GOOD LAYUP by THEODORE,BETHANY((in the paint)
ASSIST by DELSMAN,CALLI

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by DELSMAN,CALLI(in the paint)

FOUL by COUNTS,ANNA
SUB OUT by WILSON,MOLLIE
SUB IN by RIZZARI,DANIELLE

MISS 3PTR by THEODORE,BETHANY

TURNOVER by COUNTS,ANNA

REBOUND DEF by COUNTS,ANNA



FOUL by GEER,JESSIE 03:38

03:31 TURNOVER by PAYNE,MARIAH
STEAL by GEER,JESSIE 03:31
GOOD 3PTR by GEER,JESSIE(fastbreak) 03:23 21-5 V16
ASSIST by JONES,HANNAH --
FOUL by SANDERS,LAUREN 03:05
03:05 SUB OUT by THEODORE,BETHANY
03:05 SUB IN by CHAPMAN,LUCY
03:05 21-6 V15 GOOD FT by PAYNE,MARIAH
03:05 21-7 V 14 GOOD FT by PAYNE,MARIAH
03:05 SUB OUT by DELSMAN,CALLI
03:05 SUB IN by WILSON,MOLLIE
GOOD JUMPER by HUMMEL,KAELY 02:55 23-7 V16
FOUL by SANDERS,LAUREN 02:40
02:40 MISS FT by PAYNE,MARIAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:40 23-8 V15 GOOD FT by PAYNE,MARIAH
SUB OUT by SANDERS,LAUREN 02:40
SUB IN by SZYMANSKI,MARIAH 02:40
TURNOVER by HUINKER,JACEY 02:16
SUB OUT by HUMMEL,KAELY 02:16
SUB IN by MATALONI,ANDI 02:16
01:53 23-10 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by COUNTS,ANNA(In the paint)
-- ASSIST by PAYNE,MARIAH
MISS 3PTR by SZYMANSKI,MARIAH 01:35
-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,MOLLIE
01:21 MISS 3PTR by RIZZARI,DANIELLE
REBOUND DEF by JONES,HANNAH --
MISS 3PTR by GEER,JESSIE 01:03
-- REBOUND DEF by PAYNE,MARIAH
00:40 MISS 3PTR by PAYNE,MARIAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by JONES,HANNAH 00:34
SUB OUT by GEER,JESSIE 00:34
SUB OUT by HUINKER,JACEY 00:34
SUB IN by THRAMER,AUGUSTA 00:34
SUB IN by HUMMEL,KAELY 00:34
SUB IN by SANDERS,LAUREN 00:34
MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,LAUREN 00:08

-- REBOUND DEF by CHAPMAN,LUCY

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Sioux Falls Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Minot St.
SUB OUT by MATALONI,ANDI 10:00
SUB OUT by SANDERS,LAUREN 10:00
SUB IN by GOODHOPE,ANNA 10:00
SUB IN by HUINKER,JACEY 10:00
09:42 TURNOVER by CHAPMAN,LUCY
09:42 SUB OUT by RIZZARI,DANIELLE
09:42 SUB IN by THEODORE,BETHANY
MISS LAYUP by HUINKER,JACEY(in the paint) 09:27
09:27 BLOCK by COUNTS,ANNA
- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,MOLLIE
FOUL by GOODHOPE,ANNA 09:05
09:05 MISS FT by COUNTS,ANNA
- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:05 MISS FT by COUNTS,ANNA

REBOUND DEF by HUMMEL,KAELY --
SUB OUT by GOODHOPE,ANNA 08:52
SUB IN by JAMES,KIARA 08:52



GOOD JUMPER by JAMES,KIARA(iN the paint)

MISS JUMPER by JAMES, KIARA
REBOUND OFF by HUINKER,JACEY
GOOD JUMPER by HUINKER,JACEY
ASSIST by THRAMER,AUGUSTA

MISS JUMPER by JAMES, KIARA

FOUL by THRAMER,AUGUSTA

REBOUND DEF by CARLSON,KRYSTAL

SUB OUT by JAMES,KIARA

SUB IN by CARLSON,KRYSTAL

MISS LAYUP by SZYMANSKI,MARIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HUINKER,JACEY

GOOD LAYUP by THRAMER,AUGUSTA(in the paint)
ASSIST by HUMMEL,KAELY

FOUL by SZYMANSKI,MARIAH

SUB OUT by THRAMER,AUGUSTA

SUB OUT by SZYMANSKI,MARIAH

SUB IN by JONES,HANNAH

SUB IN by GEER,JESSIE

FOUL by CARLSON,KRYSTAL

REBOUND DEF by CARLSON,KRYSTAL

GOOD LAYUP by GEER,JESSIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD FT by GEER,JESSIE(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by CARLSON,KRYSTAL(in the paint)

STEAL by HUINKER,JACEY

TURNOVER by HUMMEL,KAELY

SUB OUT by HUMMEL,KAELY
SUB IN by THRAMER,AUGUSTA
MISS JUMPER by CARLSON,KRYSTAL

FOUL by JONES,HANNAH

SUB OUT by JONES,HANNAH
SUB OUT by CARLSON,KRYSTAL
SUB IN by GOODHOPE,ANNA
SUB IN by SZYMANSKI,MARIAH

08:49 25-10 V15
08:31 25-13 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by PAYNE,MARIAH

08:17

07:57
07:38
07:38
07:38
07:38
07:31
07:19
07:04
06:52
06:52
06:51

06:30

06:14
06:02
06:02
06:02
06:02
06:02
05:54
05:53
05:48
05:40
05:40
05:40
05:30
05:09
04:39
04:39
04:22
04:22
04:20
04:20
04:09
04:09
04:09
04:09
04:09
04:09
04:09
04:09
03:57
03:39
03:39
03:39
03:39
03:39
03:39
03:39
03:39

27-13

29-13

31-13

32-13
32-15
34-15

V 14

V 16

V 18

V19
V 17
V19

FOUL by COUNTS,ANNA
TURNOVER by COUNTS,ANNA
SUB OUT by COUNTS,ANNA

SUB IN by HILDENBRAND,HALEY
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,MOLLIE

MISS LAYUP by PAYNE,MARIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,MOLLIE
MISS LAYUP by HILDENBRAND,HALEY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by CHAPMAN,LUCY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HILDENBRAND,HALEY

MISS JUMPER by HILDENBRAND,HALEY

FOUL by HILDENBRAND,HALEY

GOOD JUMPER by THEODORE,BETHANY

TURNOVER by DELSMAN,CALLI

SUB OUT by HILDENBRAND,HALEY
SUB IN by COUNTS,ANNA

STEAL by THEODORE,BETHANY
FOUL by PAYNE,MARIAH
TURNOVER by PAYNE,MARIAH
SUB OUT by WILSON,MOLLIE
SUB OUT by COUNTS,ANNA
SUB IN by DELSMAN,CALLI

SUB IN by STRAND,REINA

REBOUND DEF by DELSMAN,CALLI

SUB OUT by THEODORE,BETHANY
SUB IN by RIZZARI,DANIELLE

MISS FT by STRAND,REINA



MISS JUMPER by HUINKER,JACEY(in the paint)

STEAL by GOODHOPE,ANNA

GOOD LAYUP by HUINKER,JACEY (fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by GOODHOPE,ANNA

MISS FT by HUINKER,JACEY (fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by THRAMER,AUGUSTA

ASSIST by GOODHOPE,ANNA

REBOUND DEF by GOODHOPE,ANNA

MISS LAYUP by GEER,JESSIE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SZYMANSKI,MARIAH(in the paint)

FOUL by GOODHOPE,ANNA

SUB OUT by GOODHOPE,ANNA
SUB IN by HUMMEL,KAELY

SUB OUT by HUINKER,JACEY
SUB IN by MATALONI,ANDI
GOOD 3PTR by HUMMEL,KAELY
ASSIST by SZYMANSKI,MARIAH

FOUL by MATALONI,ANDI
SUB OUT by GEER,JESSIE
SUB OUT by MATALONI,ANDI
SUB IN by HUINKER,JACEY
SUB IN by JAMES, KIARA

REBOUND DEF by THRAMER,AUGUSTA

3rd Play By Play

34-16

36-16

38-16

38-18
40-18

40-19
40-20

43-20

43-22

V 18

V 20

V 22

V 20
V 22

V21
V 20

V 23

V21

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by STRAND,REINA
SUB OUT by STRAND,REINA
SUB IN by COUNTS,ANNA

BLOCK by PAYNE,MARIAH
REBOUND DEF by PAYNE,MARIAH
TURNOVER by RIZZARI,DANIELLE

FOUL by PAYNE,MARIAH

REBOUND DEF by DELSMAN,CALLI
TURNOVER by CHAPMAN,LUCY

MISS JUMPER by RIZZARI,DANIELLE

BLOCK by PAYNE,MARIAH
REBOUND DEF by PAYNE,MARIAH
GOOD LAYUP by PAYNE,MARIAH(in the paint)

SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,LUCY
SUB IN by SANCHEZ,RAEGAN

GOOD FT by PAYNE,MARIAH
GOOD FT by PAYNE,MARIAH
SUB OUT by PAYNE,MARIAH
SUB OUT by COUNTS,ANNA
SUB IN by THEODORE,BETHANY
SUB IN by STRAND,REINA

GOOD LAYUP by THEODORE,BETHANY(in the paint)

MISS FT by THEODORE,BETHANY

VISITORS: Sioux Falls Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Minot St.
10:00 SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,RAEGAN
10:00 SUB OUT by RIZZARI,DANIELLE
10:00 SUB OUT by STRAND,REINA
10:00 SUB IN by PAYNE,MARIAH
10:00 SUB IN by HILDENBRAND,HALEY
10:00 SUB IN by WILSON,MOLLIE

SUB OUT by JAMES,KIARA 10:00

SUB IN by GOODHOPE,ANNA 10:00

TURNOVER by HUMMEL,KAELY 09:55
09:55 STEAL by THEODORE,BETHANY



09:43 43-24 V 19 GOOD JUMPER by PAYNE,MARIAH

MISS 3PTR by HUMMEL,KAELY 09:25
= REBOUND DEF by PAYNE,MARIAH
09:07 MISS LAYUP by HILDENBRAND,HALEY(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by WILSON,MOLLIE
09:06 FOUL by WILSON,MOLLIE
GOOD 3PTR by HUMMEL,KAELY 08:53 46-24 V 22
ASSIST by HUINKER,JACEY -
08:28 MISS JUMPER by WILSON,MOLLIE
REBOUND DEF by GOODHOPE,ANNA -
GOOD 3PTR by HUMMEL,KAELY 08:19 49-24 V 25
ASSIST by SZYMANSKI,MARIAH -
FOUL by SZYMANSKI,MARIAH 08:00
08:00 SUB OUT by HILDENBRAND,HALEY
08:00 SUB OUT by WILSON,MOLLIE
08:00 SUB IN by CHAPMAN,LUCY
08:00 SUB IN by COUNTS,ANNA
SUB OUT by GOODHOPE,ANNA 08:00
SUB IN by GEER,JESSIE 08:00
07:57 MISS 3PTR by PAYNE,MARIAH
REBOUND DEF by HUMMEL,KAELY =
MISS LAYUP by HUINKER,JACEY(in the paint) 07:50
= REBOUND DEF by CHAPMAN,LUCY
07:36 TURNOVER by THEODORE,BETHANY
STEAL by THRAMER,AUGUSTA 07:36
MISS 3PTR by GEER,JESSIE 07:22
= REBOUND DEF by DELSMAN,CALLI
FOUL by HUMMEL,KAELY 07:15

07:07 49-26 V 23 GOOD JUMPER by COUNTS,ANNA
-- ASSIST by THEODORE,BETHANY

MISS LAYUP by HUMMEL,KAELY in the paint) 06:56

REBOUND OFF by GEER,JESSIE -

GOOD LAYUP by GEER,JESSIE(in the paint) 06:51 51-26 V 25
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:48

06:45 51-29 V 22 GOOD 3PTR by PAYNE,MARIAH
-- ASSIST by CHAPMAN,LUCY

MISS LAYUP by SZYMANSKI,MARIAH(in the paint) 06:26
-- REBOUND DEF by COUNTS,ANNA
FOUL by THRAMER,AUGUSTA 06:18
SUB OUT by THRAMER,AUGUSTA 06:18
SUB IN by JONES,HANNAH 06:18

06:18 51-30 V21 GOOD FT by THEODORE,BETHANY (fastbreak)

06:18 51-31 V 20 GOOD FT by THEODORE,BETHANY (fastbreak)
GOOD JUMPER by HUMMEL,KAELY (in the paint) 06:08 53-31 V22
ASSIST by SZYMANSKI,MARIAH --

05:54 TURNOVER by PAYNE,MARIAH
MISS 3PTR by HUMMEL,KAELY 05:49

-- REBOUND DEF by CHAPMAN,LUCY

05:31 53-33 V20 GOOD LAYUP by THEODORE,BETHANY(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by SZYMANSKI,MARIAH 05:13 56-33 V 23
ASSIST by HUMMEL,KAELY --

04:58 TURNOVER by THEODORE,BETHANY
STEAL by SZYMANSKI,MARIAH 04:58
MISS LAYUP by HUINKER,JACEY(in the paint) 04:44

= REBOUND DEF by COUNTS,ANNA
04:33 56-36 V20 GOOD 3PTR by PAYNE,MARIAH
= ASSIST by CHAPMAN,LUCY
MISS 3PTR by HUMMEL,KAELY 04:12
= REBOUND DEF by COUNTS,ANNA
03:57 MISS LAYUP by CHAPMAN,LUCY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HUMMEL,KAELY =
GOOD JUMPER by HUMMEL,KAELY 03:48 58-36 V 22



ASSIST by GEER,JESSIE

GOOD 3PTR by SZYMANSKI,MARIAH

ASSIST by HUINKER,JACEY

STEAL by HUINKER,JACEY

MISS LAYUP by SZYMANSKI,MARIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
REBOUND DEF by GEER,JESSIE
FOUL by MATALONI,ANDI
FOUL by MATALONI,ANDI

MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,LAUREN

FOUL by THRAMER,AUGUSTA
SUB OUT by THRAMER,AUGUSTA
SUB IN by JONES,HANNAH

GOOD JUMPER by JAMES,KIARA
ASSIST by JONES,HANNAH

SUB OUT by JONES,HANNAH
SUB OUT by HUMMEL,KAELY

SUB OUT by SZYMANSKI,MARIAH
SUB OUT by HUINKER,JACEY
SUB IN by THRAMER,AUGUSTA
SUB IN by MATALONI,ANDI

SUB IN by SANDERS,LAUREN
SUB IN by JAMES, KIARA

MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,LAUREN

SUB OUT by GEER,JESSIE

SUB OUT by MATALONI,ANDI
SUB OUT by SANDERS,LAUREN
SUB OUT by JAMES,KIARA
SUB IN by GOODHOPE,ANNA
SUB IN by HUMMEL,KAELY
SUB IN by SZYMANSKI,MARIAH
SUB IN by HUINKER,JACEY
MISS FT by JONES,HANNAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by JONES,HANNAH
SUB OUT by JONES,HANNAH
SUB IN by THRAMER,AUGUSTA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

VISITORS: Sioux Falls

03:27 58-38 V20 GOOD JUMPER by DELSMAN,CALLI
-- ASSIST by CHAPMAN,LUCY

03:04 61-38 V 23

02:46 TURNOVER by PAYNE,MARIAH

02:46

02:43 TURNOVER by THEODORE,BETHANY

02:39

02:36 MISS 3PTR by THEODORE,BETHANY

02:08 61-39 V22 GOOD FT by CHAPMAN,LUCY
02:08 61-40 V21 GOOD FT by CHAPMAN,LUCY

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,MOLLIE

01:23 61-41 V 20 GOOD FT by WILSON,MOLLIE(fastbreak)
01:23 61-42 V 19 GOOD FT by WILSON,MOLLIE(fastbreak)
01:16 63-42 V21

01:03 MISS 3PTR by PAYNE,MARIAH

01:02 SUB OUT by DELSMAN,CALLI
01:02 SUB IN by WILSON,MOLLIE

-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,MOLLIE
00:58 63-44 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,MOLLIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEF by COUNTS,ANNA
00:24 63-46 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by CHAPMAN,LUCY(in the paint)
00:09 FOUL by THEODORE,BETHANY

00:09 64-46 V 18

00:02 MISS 3PTR by CHAPMAN,LUCY

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Minot St.




09:42 MISS LAYUP by CHAPMAN,LUCY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by THRAMER,AUGUSTA -

09:38 FOUL by PAYNE,MARIAH

MISS JUMPER by HUMMEL,KAELY((in the paint) 09:31
= REBOUND DEF by COUNTS,ANNA

09:11 MISS LAYUP by COUNTS,ANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HUINKER,JACEY =

08:51 FOUL by CHAPMAN,LUCY
GOOD JUMPER by GOODHOPE,ANNA(in the paint) 08:42 66-46 V 20
FOUL by HUMMEL,KAELY 08:26

08:26 MISS FT by CHAPMAN,LUCY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:26 66-47 V 19 GOOD FT by CHAPMAN,LUCY

GOOD JUMPER by THRAMER,AUGUSTA 08:10 68-47 V21

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:06

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:06
08:06 SUB OUT by PAYNE,MARIAH
08:06 SUB IN by DELSMAN,CALLI
07:57 MISS JUMPER by WILSON,MOLLIE

REBOUND DEF by SZYMANSKI,MARIAH -
MISS JUMPER by HUINKER,JACEY(in the paint) 07:45
- REBOUND DEF by COUNTS,ANNA
07:30 MISS LAYUP by CHAPMAN,LUCY(in the paint)
- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL by HUINKER,JACEY 07:30
07:30 MISS LAYUP by WILSON,MOLLIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HUMMEL,KAELY =
07:29 FOUL by CHAPMAN,LUCY
SUB OUT by GOODHOPE,ANNA 07:06
SUB OUT by THRAMER,AUGUSTA 07:06
SUB IN by JONES,HANNAH 07:06
SUB IN by GEER,JESSIE 07:06
GOOD FT by SZYMANSKI,MARIAH (fastbreak) 07:02 69-47 V 22
GOOD FT by SZYMANSKI,MARIAH(fastbreak) 06:53 70-47 V 23

06:50 70-49 V21 GOOD LAYUP by COUNTS,ANNA(In the paint)
-- ASSIST by THEODORE,BETHANY

MISS LAYUP by SZYMANSKI,MARIAH(in the paint) 06:50
06:50 BLOCK by DELSMAN,CALLI

REBOUND OFF by JONES,HANNAH --

TURNOVER by GEER,JESSIE 06:50
06:18 SUB OUT by THEODORE,BETHANY
06:18 SUB OUT by DELSMAN,CALLI
06:18 SUB OUT by COUNTS,ANNA
06:18 SUB IN by RIZZARI,DANIELLE
06:18 SUB IN by SMESTAD,BREIANNA
06:18 SUB IN by STRAND,REINA

SUB OUT by JONES,HANNAH 06:18

SUB IN by THRAMER,AUGUSTA 06:18

FOUL by HUMMEL,KAELY 06:15
06:04 TURNOVER by STRAND,REINA

SUB OUT by HUMMEL,KAELY 05:54

SUB IN by SANDERS,LAUREN 05:54

GOOD 3PTR by SANDERS,LAUREN 05:40 73-49 V24

ASSIST by SZYMANSKI,MARIAH --
05:15 MISS 3PTR by RIZZARI,DANIELLE

REBOUND DEF by HUINKER,JACEY --

MISS 3PTR by SZYMANSKI,MARIAH 05:10

- REBOUND DEF by STRAND,REINA
04:41 MISS LAYUP by STRAND,REINA(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by STRAND,REINA
FOUL by HUINKER,JACEY 04:37
04:37 SUB OUT by WILSON,MOLLIE



04:37 SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,LUCY

04:37 SUB IN by DANELSON,SHAANN
04:37 SUB IN by TSCHETTER,BRENNA
SUB OUT by SZYMANSKI,MARIAH 04:37
SUB IN by JONES,HANNAH 04:37
04:35 MISS JUMPER by SMESTAD,BREIANNA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
SUB OUT by HUINKER,JACEY 04:34
SUB IN by DAGOSTINO,AMANDA 04:34
MISS 3PTR by GEER,JESSIE 04:21
REBOUND OFF by DAGOSTINO,AMANDA =
04:10 FOUL by TSCHETTER,BRENNA
GOOD FT by GEER,JESSIE 04:10 74-49 V 25
GOOD FT by GEER,JESSIE 04:10 75-49 V 26
SUB OUT by THRAMER,AUGUSTA 04:10
SUB OUT by GEER,JESSIE 04:10
SUB IN by MATALONI,ANDI 04:10
SUB IN by SLATER,ABBY 04:10
03:54 MISS LAYUP by TSCHETTER,BRENNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SLATER,ABBY -
03:43 FOUL by TSCHETTER,BRENNA
GOOD FT by SLATER,ABBY 03:33 76-49 V27
GOOD FT by SLATER,ABBY 03:33 77-49 V28
03:18 TURNOVER by DANELSON,SHAANN
STEAL by DAGOSTINO,AMANDA 03:18
GOOD LAYUP by DAGOSTINO,AMANDA (fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:13 79-49 V 30
02:59 MISS LAYUP by TSCHETTER,BRENNA(iN the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
02:59 FOUL by TSCHETTER,BRENNA
GOOD FT by SLATER,ABBY (fastbreak) 02:59 80-49 V31
GOOD FT by SLATER,ABBY (fastbreak) 02:59 81-49 V32
02:48 TURNOVER by STRAND,REINA
STEAL by JONES,HANNAH 02:48
MISS 3PTR by MATALONI,ANDI 02:44
= REBOUND DEF by TSCHETTER,BRENNA
02:29 MISS 3PTR by RIZZARI,DANIELLE
= REBOUND OFF by TSCHETTER,BRENNA
02:23 TURNOVER by TSCHETTER,BRENNA
SUB OUT by JONES,HANNAH 02:17
SUB IN by WELLS,ASHLEY 02:17
GOOD 3PTR by SANDERS,LAUREN 02:14 84-49 V35
ASSIST by DAGOSTINO,AMANDA -
02:06 TURNOVER by SMESTAD,BREIANNA
SUB OUT by MATALONI,ANDI 01:54
SUB OUT by SLATER,ABBY 01:54
SUB IN by BLACKBURN,JADE 01:54
SUB IN by RYMERSON,PEYTON 01:54
MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,LAUREN 01:42
= REBOUND DEF by TSCHETTER,BRENNA
01:30 TURNOVER by RIZZARI,DANIELLE
STEAL by BLACKBURN,JADE 01:30
MISS LAYUP by BLACKBURN,JADE(in the paint) 01:25
= REBOUND DEF by RIZZARI,DANIELLE
FOUL by BLACKBURN,JADE 01:10
01:08 MISS FT by TSCHETTER,BRENNA(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:08 84-50 V 34 GOOD FT by TSCHETTER,BRENNA(fastbreak)

TURNOVER by RYMERSON,PEYTON 00:57

FOUL by RYMERSON,PEYTON 00:50
00:50 84-51 V 33 GOOD FT by SMESTAD,BREIANNA(fastbreak)
00:50 MISS FT by SMESTAD,BREIANNA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by DAGOSTINO,AMANDA --



MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,LAUREN

STEAL by DAGOSTINO,AMANDA
GOOD 3PTR by WELLS,ASHLEY
FOUL by BLACKBURN,JADE

00:46

00:27
00:27
00:16
00:03
00:03
00:03

87-51 V 36

87-52 V35
87-53 V 34

REBOUND DEF by SMESTAD,BREIANNA
TURNOVER by RIZZARI,DANIELLE

GOOD FT by RIZZARI,DANIELLE
GOOD FT by RIZZARI,DANIELLE



